

## **DERIVATIVES EXECUTION & CLEARING**

## **EMIR Article 7c(1) Information Statement**

BNP Paribas provide clearing services at one or more central counterparties ("CCPs") recognised under EMIR Article 25 ("a recognised non-EU CCP"), as well as at one or more CCPs authorised under EMIR Article 14 ("an authorised EU CCP").

Pursuant to EMIR Article 7c(1), we are required to inform you that, where we offer the relevant clearing service, it is possible to clear contracts through an authorised EU CCP in addition to, or in place of, a recognised non-EU CCP. We note that you would need to be satisfied that you will continue to meet your local regulatory requirements by clearing contracts through the relevant authorised EU CCP, and we cannot be held responsible for any non-compliance thereof.

The list of CCPs that have been authorised to offer services and activities in the European Union under EMIR Article 14 together with the classes of financial instruments covered by the CCP's authorisation is available on ESMA's website (here), and may be updated from time to time.

## Disclaimer

This document has been prepared in good faith by BNP Paribas. It is made available to meet regulatory requirements and may not be quoted, circulated or otherwise referred to without BNP Paribas' express consent. This document should not be considered as an offer or a solicitation to engage in any trading strategy or to purchase or sell or enter into any financial instruments or transactions, or that we will provide the services to which it refers to any specific entity, and where we are prepared to do so, this will be subject to contractual provisions agreed between us and any person to whom we make those services available (which will include agreement as to fees and prices charged for those services). This material is not intended to provide, and should not be relied on for, legal, tax, accounting, regulatory or financial advice. Other financial institutions or persons may have different pricing or fee levels for offering the services described herein. No BNP Paribas Group Company accepts any liability whatsoever for any direct, indirect or consequential loss arising from any use of material contained in this document.

BNP Paribas does not provide legal or regulatory advice and, in all cases, recipients should conduct their own investigation and analysis of the information contained in this document and should consult their own professional advisers.

BNP Paribas SA is authorised by the Autorité de Contrôle Prudentiel et de Résolution and regulated by the Autorité des Marchés Financiers in France. BNP Paribas SA is incorporated in France with Limited Liability. Registered Office: 16 Boulevard des Italiens, 75009 Paris, France. <u>www.bnpparibas.com</u>. © BNP Paribas. All rights reserved.

## United Kingdom

BNP Paribas London Branch (registered office: 10 Harewood Avenue, London NW1 6AA; tel: [44 20] 7595 2000; fax: [44 20] 7595 2555) is authorised by the Autorité de Contrôle Prudentiel et de Résolution and the Prudential Regulation Authority and subject to limited regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority and Prudential Regulation Authority. Details about the extent of our authorisation and regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority, and regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority are available from us on request. BNP Paribas London Branch is registered in England and Wales under no. FC13447. <a href="https://www.bnpparibas.com">www.bnpparibas.com</a>.

Copyright © 2024 by Futures Industry Association, Inc. FIA has not reviewed or endorsed any modifications that may have been made to this document.